St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q1 Gender:

Answered: 223  Skipped: 9

Male

Female

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 22.42% 50
Female 76.23% 170
Other 0.45% 1
Prefer not to say 0.90% 2
TOTAL 223
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Q2 Age

Answered: 223  Skipped: 9

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%
10%
0% —

0-9 10-18 19-30 31-50 51-69 70+

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-9 0.90% 2
10-18 1.79% 4
19:30 3.14% 7
31-50 21.97% 49
51-69 29.60% 66
70+ 42.60% 95
TOTAL 223
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RESPONSES
KT138
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT14 7
KT14
KT14 7
KT147
KT147
KT147
GU213
GU228
GU213
KT146
KT151
KT152
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT145
KT146
KT146
KT
KT147
Kt146
KT147
KT147
KT147
Kt14 7
Kt147
KT147
KT138
KT152
KT153

Q3 First 5 digits of postcode

Answered: 165  Skipped: 67
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DATE

11/9/2024 9:39 AM
11/9/2024 9:37 AM
11/9/2024 9:33 AM
11/5/2024 1:57 PM
11/5/2024 1:55 PM
11/5/2024 1:54 PM
11/5/2024 1:51 PM
11/5/2024 1:50 PM
11/5/2024 1:49 PM
11/5/2024 1:08 PM
11/5/2024 1:04 PM
11/5/2024 1:03 PM
11/5/2024 1:02 PM
11/5/2024 12:56 PM
11/5/2024 12:55 PM
11/5/2024 12:53 PM
11/5/2024 12:50 PM
11/5/2024 12:47 PM
11/5/2024 12:41 PM
11/5/2024 12:38 PM
11/5/2024 12:36 PM
11/5/2024 12:32 PM
11/5/2024 12:29 PM
11/5/2024 12:27 PM
11/5/2024 12:22 PM
11/5/2024 12:19 PM
11/5/2024 12:15 PM
11/5/2024 12:13 PM
11/5/2024 12:11 PM
10/27/2024 7:03 PM
10/27/2024 7:14 AM
10/24/2024 8:35 AM
10/24/2024 8:34 AM
10/24/2024 8:32 AM
10/24/2024 8:30 AM
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KT153
KT147
KT147
KT177
KT147
GuU22
KT14 7
Kt147
KT14 7
Kt147
KT147
Kt147
KT14 7
KT14 7
KT147
KT147
Kt14 6
kt147
KT14 7
kt147
KT14 7
Kt14 7
kt147
Kt147
KT147
Kt147
KT14 6HF
KT147
KT14 7L.Z
Ktl14 7
Kt14
KT152
Kt147
KT14 6
Gu22
KT14 7
Kti14 7
KT146
KT146
KT14
KT147
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10/24/2024 8:29 AM
10/24/2024 8:25 AM
10/24/2024 8:22 AM
10/24/2024 8:17 AM
10/24/2024 8:04 AM
10/24/2024 8:02 AM
10/22/2024 4:42 PM
10/21/2024 10:17 PM
10/21/2024 11:02 AM
10/20/2024 6:35 PM
10/20/2024 6:01 PM
10/20/2024 5:19 PM
10/20/2024 11:39 AM
10/20/2024 7:58 AM
10/19/2024 10:24 PM
10/19/2024 9:33 PM
10/19/2024 8:53 PM
10/19/2024 1:36 PM
10/19/2024 11:28 AM
10/19/2024 10:36 AM
10/19/2024 10:24 AM
10/19/2024 9:23 AM
10/19/2024 9:10 AM
10/19/2024 8:59 AM
10/19/2024 8:53 AM
10/19/2024 8:39 AM
10/19/2024 8:14 AM
10/19/2024 7:56 AM
10/19/2024 7:50 AM
10/19/2024 6:36 AM
10/19/2024 5:33 AM
10/19/2024 2:54 AM
10/18/2024 11:42 PM
10/18/2024 11:03 PM
10/18/2024 10:45 PM
10/18/2024 10:32 PM
10/18/2024 10:00 PM
10/18/2024 4:33 PM
10/18/2024 4:31 PM
10/18/2024 4:29 PM
10/18/2024 4:27 PM
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KT147
KT15
KT146
KT146
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT111
GuU213
KT147
KT147
KT153
KT147
KT147
GU215
KT153
GU22 9
KT147
Kt146
GU21 4R
GU22 9
KT153
KT153
GuU212
GU228
KT131
KT12
GuU22
KT147
KT147
KT14
KT15
KT14
KT11
KT147
KT147
KT13
KT125
KT146
KT147
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10/18/2024 4:21 PM
10/18/2024 4:18 PM
10/18/2024 4:13 PM
10/18/2024 4:11 PM
10/18/2024 4:09 PM
10/18/2024 4:06 PM
10/17/2024 7:45 PM
10/17/2024 7:41 PM
10/17/2024 7:38 PM
10/17/2024 7:36 PM
10/17/2024 7:34 PM
10/17/2024 7:26 PM
10/17/2024 7:23 PM
10/17/2024 7:17 PM
10/17/2024 7:15 PM
10/17/2024 7:12 PM
10/17/2024 7:09 PM
10/17/2024 4:55 PM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
10/15/2024 10:51 PM
10/15/2024 10:16 PM
10/15/2024 7:09 PM
10/15/2024 6:58 PM
10/15/2024 6:57 PM
10/15/2024 6:52 PM
10/15/2024 6:49 PM
10/15/2024 6:45 PM
10/15/2024 6:43 PM
10/15/2024 6:40 PM
10/15/2024 6:36 PM
10/15/2024 6:33 PM
10/15/2024 6:31 PM
10/15/2024 6:29 PM
10/15/2024 5:41 PM
10/15/2024 5:37 PM
10/15/2024 5:34 PM
10/15/2024 5:32 PM
10/15/2024 5:29 PM
10/15/2024 8:59 AM
10/15/2024 8:56 AM
10/15/2024 8:55 AM
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KT147
KT147
KR147
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT147
KT139
KT147
KT146
KT146
KT153
KT146
KT146
KT147L
KT15

GU220
GuU22

RH68B
KT130
KT147
GU212
KT147
KT160
KT147
GU229
KT147
KT147
KT147
Guz18
GU228
KT14

GU22 9
KT147
GU33

KT147
KT139
KT139
KT147
GU212
Gu228
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10/15/2024 8:52 AM
10/15/2024 8:48 AM
10/15/2024 8:38 AM
10/15/2024 8:32 AM
10/15/2024 8:28 AM
10/15/2024 8:26 AM
10/15/2024 8:23 AM
10/15/2024 8:22 AM
10/14/2024 9:46 PM
10/14/2024 9:45 PM
10/14/2024 9:42 PM
10/14/2024 9:38 PM
10/14/2024 9:31 PM
10/14/2024 9:29 PM
10/14/2024 9:27 PM
10/14/2024 9:23 PM
10/14/2024 9:19 PM
10/14/2024 9:17 PM
10/14/2024 9:14 PM
10/14/2024 9:12 PM
10/14/2024 9:10 PM
10/14/2024 9:04 PM
10/14/2024 9:00 PM
10/14/2024 8:13 PM
10/14/2024 8:11 PM
10/14/2024 8:08 PM
10/14/2024 8:05 PM
10/14/2024 7:58 PM
10/14/2024 7:53 PM
10/14/2024 7:50 PM
10/14/2024 7:44 PM
10/14/2024 7:35 PM
10/14/2024 7:30 PM
10/14/2024 5:25 PM
10/14/2024 5:20 PM
10/14/2024 5:09 PM
10/14/2024 5:02 PM
10/14/2024 4:58 PM
10/14/2024 4:51 PM
10/14/2024 4:49 PM
10/14/2024 4:46 PM
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159 KT147 10/14/2024 4:44 PM
160 GuU214 10/14/2024 4:42 PM
161 GuU228 10/14/2024 3:55 PM
162 TW178 10/14/2024 3:48 PM
163 KT147 10/14/2024 3:46 PM
164 KT130 10/14/2024 3:44 PM
165 GU220 10/14/2024 9:31 AM
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Q4 Which services or activities would you like to see taking place within
St Mary’s community centre? Please tick as many as you would like.

Answered: 224  Skipped: 8

Cafe

Mums and tots
group

Day services
for the over
65’s

Parkinson’s
support

Church services

Diabetic eye
clinic

Assisted
bathing

Citizens advice

Children’s
play area

Community
fridge

Heritage
society

Art workshops

Singing groups

Chiropody /
podiatry / foot
care

Hall hire for
parties

Hairdressers

Hall hire for
meetings

Book exchange

Yoga

Cinh +anl,
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risir tarn

Dance school

Counselling

Massage

Office space

Fitness classes

Slimming world

Bridge Club

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire SurveyMonkey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cafe 89.73% 201
Mums and tots group 52.68% 118
Day services for the over 65's 68.30% 153
Parkinson’s support 40.63% 91
Church services 24.11% 54
Diabetic eye clinic 53.57% 120
Assisted bathing 35.27% 79
Citizens advice 54.02% 121
Children’s play area 53.13% 119
Community fridge 46.43% 104
Heritage society 40.63% 91
Art workshops 39.29% 88
Singing groups 45.09% 101
Chiropody / podiatry / foot care 54.46% 122
Hall hire for parties 44.20% 99
Hairdressers 41.52% 93
Hall hire for meetings 40.18% 90
Book exchange 41.96% 94
Yoga 35.27% 79
Fish tank 26.79% 60
Dance school 33.48% 75
Counselling 35.27% 79
Massage 25.45% 57
Office space 19.64% 44
Fitness classes 53.57% 120
Slimming world 26.34% 59
Bridge Club 11.61% 26
Other (please specify) 15.63% 35
Total Respondents: 224

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 G.P. Surgery 11/9/2024 9:33 AM

2 Men’s group, Board games, Cards 11/5/2024 1:50 PM

3 GP surgery 11/5/2024 1:44 PM

4 Health care services 11/5/2024 1:43 PM

5 Exercise class 11/5/2024 1:05 PM
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Meals for the elderly

Alzheimer's day centre

Meals for the elderly, services for the elderly.

Something for all ages

Cookery classes, cooking on low budget simple skills

Dental clinics, training for parents and toddlers for oral health
Regular repair cafes

A more defined children’s play area

We've always used the cafe and it's an important part of our community. My kids, dog and
extended family love it

Teenage youth club

A meeting place for families

GP surgery

GP Surgery

Woking Repair Cafe

Health Visitor for all ages. Local Councillor surgeries. Assisted Bathing.
Dementia support/ cafe/Activities

Kids drawing classes, welcome everybody except the rude. Invite homeless people in and
take care of them.

Blood pressure monitoring sessions

All of the above would be a real asset

Lunches for the elderly

Meals and lunch for the elderly

Meals for the elderly.

Any use that benefits the community

All the above would be great but these are the ones that apply to me!
Pilates, dancing, musical collaboration

Bingo

More child friendly activities

Art and dance for the elderly and different abilities

I think a good community centre should offer all the above

Cafe to include meals

11/20

SurveyMonkey

11/5/2024 12:48 PM
11/5/2024 12:41 PM
11/5/2024 12:39 PM
11/5/2024 12:33 PM
10/24/2024 8:23 AM
10/24/2024 8:20 AM
10/24/2024 8:09 AM
10/24/2024 8:06 AM
10/19/2024 9:24 AM

10/19/2024 5:35 AM
10/18/2024 4:07 PM
10/17/2024 7:46 PM
10/17/2024 7:27 PM
10/17/2024 4:56 PM
10/16/2024 8:30 AM
10/15/2024 10:17 PM
10/15/2024 8:50 PM

10/15/2024 7:11 PM
10/15/2024 6:47 PM
10/15/2024 5:39 PM
10/15/2024 5:35 PM
10/15/2024 5:33 PM
10/15/2024 8:24 AM
10/14/2024 9:26 PM
10/14/2024 9:15 PM
10/14/2024 9:01 PM
10/14/2024 7:54 PM
10/14/2024 5:06 PM
10/14/2024 4:49 PM
10/14/2024 3:56 PM



St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q5 How do you feel about the current state of the community centre?
Please choose a number from 1-10. 1 = strongly disagree and 10 =
strongly agree. The centre is a valuable part of the community:

Answered: 217  Skipped: 15

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% o— @ ——0—
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 0.46% 1
2 0.00% 0
3 0.46% 1
4 0.92% 2
5 0.46% 1
6 1.84% 4
7 0.92% 2
8 5.99% 13
9 5.07% 11
10 83.87% 182
TOTAL 217
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Q6 The centre is kept clean, tidy and in good decorative order:

Answered: 217  Skipped: 15

10

©

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 0.00% 0
2 0.46% 1
3 2.30% 5
4 3.69% 8
5 5.99% 13
6 5.99% 13
7 8.76% 19
8 23.96% 52
9 17.51% 38
10 31.34% 68
TOTAL 217

13/20
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Q7 The history of the centre is important to me:

Answered: 212  Skipped: 20

10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 1.42% 3
2 0.94% 2
3 2.36% 5
4 2.36% 5
5 8.96% 19
6 8.49% 18
7 3.77% 8
8 11.32% 24
9 11.79% 25
10 48.58% 103
TOTAL 212
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Q8 The centre has a welcoming feel:

Answered: 215  Skipped: 17

10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 0.93% 2
5 0.00% 0
3 0.00% 0
4 0.93% 2
5 1.86% 4
6 2.79% 6
7 6.05% 13
8 12.09% 26
9 13.49% 29
10 61.86% 133
TOTAL 215

15/20



St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q9 The centre is kept at a good temperature most of the year round:

Answered: 211  Skipped: 21

4

5 I

6 I

7 .

8

9 -

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 0.47% 1
2 0.47% 1
3 0.00% 0
4 0.00% 0
5 1.90% 4
6 3.79% 8
7 6.16% 13
8 15.64% 33
9 22.75% 48
10 48.82% 103
TOTAL 211
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St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q10 Thank you for taking time to fill in this questionnaire. Please give us
any other feedback you feel might be helpful or other ideas of how we
can improve and make best use of St Mary’s community centre.

[

© 0o N O
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23

Answered: 97  Skipped: 135

RESPONSES

Community centres bring communities together and are an important asset

The aging population of Byfleet need medical facilities in the village to cope with the various
ailments which will arise in advancing years

It is very important to hold on to the jewel of the village for EVERYONE
A valuable asset to the community and should be available to all.

| feel St Mary’s day centre is very important for the people of Byfleet, encouraging folk to go
out and mix with others and very important for mental health.

We have really enjoyed our exercise class here with music and it is well attended
All good and positive
We love our well being fitness class every Friday with Jan Barker. Please keep it going.

It's the only time | get out and see people my age and love seeing the young in the cafe
reading to the little ones. Mix of all ages. Love Byfleet community feel, we don’t have this in
West Byfleet.

The day centre is an invaluable part of the Byfleet community. Vital to the elderly and
helpful to all ages, bringing people together.

We regularly use the cafe, would love to see it reinstated
This is a valuable part of the community for young and old alike.

A lot of elderly folk need food, it's very important they have a place to go and enjoy it.
Thank you.

It's lovely to meet friends for something to eat, a coffee, or tea and cake as there is not a
lot in Byfleet west for people of all ages and sexes to meet.

The centre has always been a focus for the community, especially for the elderly who, like
the rest of Byfleet, are finding the shrinking of the facility really detrimental to our village
environment. If services are reinstated and expanded it will, if properly managed, make a
valuable capital contribution to our society.

Facility valued by residents
The community centre is important to many residents of Byfleet

Need to take a deposit so if hall is not as clean and tidy as found people should loose
deposit

This centre is of great benefit and serves the community well in all age groups. It has a
place in our village for many reasons and we would be lost without it.

The staff are a wonderful team, would more volunteers for the day centre service times be
more helpful?

Have the community involved in the activities and new ideas for the benefit of everyone on
Byfleet.

The day centre was the hub of our community until the original cafe closed at Christmas. |
used to bring my grandchildren but the area for the to play became dirty & rundown.

The cafe was my saving grace when | was on maternity leave. It was a place big enough to
put your prams in and socialise with other mums. The kids area is a great place for when
wanting to go for a coffee.

17720

DATE
11/9/2024 9:37 AM
11/9/2024 9:34 AM

11/5/2024 2:00 PM
11/5/2024 1:59 PM
11/5/2024 1:10 PM

11/5/2024 1:06 PM

11/5/2024 1:04 PM

11/5/2024 1:03 PM

11/5/2024 12:58 PM

11/5/2024 12:49 PM

11/5/2024 12:42 PM
11/5/2024 12:40 PM
11/5/2024 12:38 PM

11/5/2024 12:36 PM

11/5/2024 12:26 PM

11/5/2024 12:22 PM
11/5/2024 12:13 PM
10/24/2024 8:25 AM

10/24/2024 8:12 AM

10/24/2024 8:07 AM

10/21/2024 11:05 AM

10/20/2024 5:22 PM

10/19/2024 9:35 PM
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| still feel priority should be given to the elderly, they were the reason Princess Diana
opened the centre

Needs to be open at weekends for people that are working to be able to use

The centre needs to be advertised more on social media. The community need to
understand it must be used by everybody not just over 65's.

The center has very poor parking facilities with the residents blocking access ect, the
outside lighting is poor, the toilets smell of urine, maybe work with byfleet bowls club so
there’s a indoor area during the winter season

I've heard that the cafe is closed/closing which is such a shame

The centre is a valuable asset to the community.

It's good! :-)

This is a vital hub for so many, so important to keep this place open.
We use St Mary’s as part of our dance school. It is so valuable to us.
To lose this facility would be very detrimental for the village.

A good focal point for the local community

Ex pupil when primary school so sentimental value

The centre is the life and blood of many many residents including older people. It must not
be closed at all!

Day centre is so important for residents of Byfleet.
Good for the community. Meets needs of everybody, young and old.

The centre is an asset to the community and provides a lovely welcoming space for
everyone

Both granddaughters love the play sessions, children’s play area and cafe.
Very sorry to see the cafe unexpectedly closed again!

The toddler play sessions on Thursdays are very much appreciated. It's a safe, friendly
environment with caring staff. It is much needed to fill the gap until they start nursery. It is
also kept clean. The reopening of the cafe with friendly staff is also much appreciated. The
interaction between the elderly and toddlers is lovely to witness.

A valuable community asset that must be maintained

The mother and toddler group is friendly and very welcoming. The ladies who run the group
are so nice - thank you.

A vital, valued resource in the heart of our community

Invite press to try and promote the Centre's Day Care service and encourage financial
support from local people, Borough Councillors,local businesses,faith groups and maybe try
crowd funding.

Offer space up for local businesses to use at a reasonable rate, especially at times were it
would otherwise sit empty - evening workout classes for example.

More activities for our seniors needed

The cafe is important. It would be nice if they sold hot meals as well as sandwiches. The
building needs some updating and maybe some signs inside so people know where to go.
Sometimes it is hard to park.

Hold festivals at special times of the year like Christmas and Easter. You should have a
shop to sell things to raise money for the centre.

When | have been there, there have been very welcoming people that weren’'t mean, they
were nice and kind. It is a nice space to do stuff in, whether it is sport related or relaxation
like art.

Other support groups ie Alzheimer's society

Need to advertise more whether that be online or in shop Windows to attract more people so

18/20
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10/19/2024 9:16 AM

10/19/2024 9:01 AM
10/19/2024 8:41 AM

10/19/2024 5:40 AM

10/18/2024 11:44 PM
10/18/2024 10:34 PM
10/18/2024 4:32 PM
10/18/2024 4:27 PM
10/18/2024 4:22 PM
10/18/2024 4:20 PM
10/18/2024 4:14 PM
10/18/2024 4:12 PM
10/18/2024 4:10 PM
10/18/2024 4:08 PM

10/17/2024 7:43 PM
10/17/2024 7:41 PM
10/17/2024 7:38 PM

10/17/2024 7:35 PM
10/17/2024 7:33 PM
10/17/2024 7:31 PM

10/17/2024 7:22 PM
10/17/2024 7:11 PM

10/17/2024 4:57 PM

10/16/2024 8:35 AM

10/15/2024 10:54 PM

10/15/2024 10:18 PM

10/15/2024 9:08 PM

10/15/2024 8:55 PM

10/15/2024 8:44 PM

10/15/2024 7:12 PM
10/15/2024 6:56 PM
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that the centre can be open up five days a week instead of just three find new ways of
raising funds whether that be through sponsored walks or something different to keep costs
down and support staff. Goldsworth Park has an amazing lake for sponsored walks plus it
has a café situated right by the lake and there are always people working around which
could be also be an additional avenue to help raise more funds whilst doing a sponsored
activity like walking.

Having lived in Byfleet & Pyrford for 60 years | have experienced different activities through
the years, but now need to raise money for the centre to keep it open

This is a real lovely place to come to with our children and socialise
The cafe is really good to have here

The cafe is very important as it brings in all ages and a nice mix of people. The old people
like to see the small children. Not enough parking

The lunches for the elderly are of paramount importance. So important for the community
The village would be lost without this meet up for the community

The is the hub of the community, particularly for the elderly

The closing of this centre would be a huge loss to the local community of all ages.

People do enjoy coming to this centre even if they are not Byfleet residents - because it has
always been a very friendly place.

Shutting this place down will be a crime, that said the criminals who were in charge stole
from the community and absolutely nothing was done about that. Those in charge do not
care a jot about a community centre here in Byfleet or elsewhere in the borough.

Continuity for older clients is essential 5 days a week.

The facilities provided are essential for physical and mental health. Kind, understanding
staff operate essential services. The cafe is very well used and operated for people through
physical disabilities that can not go far for cafe / cake where they can talk, eat, drink and
socialise with staff and friends which for people who live alone and can not walk far are
“worth their weight in gold!” Please support this essential centre and in particular the cafe.

The cafe and services are an important part of Byfleet and the community

St Mary’s has been part of Byfleet since about 1860. It's important that it is still used for the
community. The outside decor needs some repairs and it needs repainting.

Can't stress enough what a loss the centre would be to the community if it wasn’t here.

The floors are very dusty and dirty which isn't pleasant when you are doing yoga on the
floor. Apart from that, this place is a valuable, local place for community to come together.

The toddler group add an energy to the centre.

I was introduced to the centre by the eye clinic and continued to use it since, was a very
well kept secret before this to me.

Cleaning the floors more often would be good.
Long may this centre flourish

A valuable community facility

Many thanks

The cafe is a great place to relax and enjoy home cooking, not false packages from freezer
or over processed foods. This cafe food is nourishing, friendly smiles given. Thank you.

To close this centre would be a crime.

| would like to come in every day to come to the cafe and good meals and the fun and
games.

It's a happy time meeting up with friends and enjoying a cuppa and a natter and other
activities like games and a hair do.

| would like to come everyday. Hopefully the coffee shop will open again. | enjoy the games
and entertainment, we enjoy all the staff, they can’t do enough for us.

Community centres should include more child activities as they are part of the community
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SurveyMonkey

10/15/2024 6:52 PM

10/15/2024 6:48 PM
10/15/2024 6:45 PM
10/15/2024 6:39 PM

10/15/2024 5:40 PM
10/15/2024 5:36 PM
10/15/2024 5:34 PM
10/15/2024 8:58 AM
10/15/2024 8:54 AM

10/15/2024 8:45 AM

10/15/2024 8:41 AM
10/15/2024 8:38 AM

10/15/2024 8:29 AM
10/15/2024 8:26 AM

10/14/2024 9:48 PM
10/14/2024 9:44 PM

10/14/2024 9:41 PM
10/14/2024 9:37 PM

10/14/2024 9:33 PM
10/14/2024 9:31 PM
10/14/2024 9:18 PM
10/14/2024 9:16 PM
10/14/2024 9:09 PM

10/14/2024 9:03 PM
10/14/2024 8:11 PM

10/14/2024 8:07 PM
10/14/2024 8:02 PM

10/14/2024 7:57 PM
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St Mary's community centre, service user questionnaire

too, not just the elderly.

Good place to come to.

Perhaps do some special days like dancing, singing, bowls and other games.
Maybe trips in summer for over 60’s, parties and entertainment.

Ver nice to meet new people

| enjoy my time here

It is a great asset for the caring services

I have loved coming here with baby, then toddler and baby number 2! | love to see the you
and old and everyone in between sharing this lovely community space. So friendly and
welcoming.

More info for parking in recreation centre for those that are able to walk the distance.
Receptionist at front door was very useful

This is an essential place for local people to come and there is always a lovely warm
welcome

| love bringing my grandchildren and love the community feel
These services are needed in Byfleet. Needs to be advertised more in Byfleet.

This is a lovely place for older people to come and have a chat and a treat to eat in the
most welcoming cafe

When | first came | did not know where to go, sign posting

| have been coming here for youth counselling with my child and the cafe has been a
wonderful place to wait with very hospitable staff and great service. The cafe will be missed

Please reopen the cafe, we miss it!
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SurveyMonkey

10/14/2024 7:45 PM
10/14/2024 7:41 PM
10/14/2024 5:30 PM
10/14/2024 5:24 PM
10/14/2024 5:23 PM
10/14/2024 5:16 PM
10/14/2024 5:12 PM

10/14/2024 5:09 PM

10/14/2024 5:02 PM

10/14/2024 4:57 PM
10/14/2024 4:41 PM
10/14/2024 4:39 PM

10/14/2024 3:58 PM
10/14/2024 3:52 PM

10/14/2024 3:45 PM



